

Ph# 0997-310215 Fax# 0997-311500 Email: <u>dsjbattagram@yahoo.com</u> www.districtcourtsbattagram.gov.pk

No: 10-11

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_\_ 06\_/2018

From:

District Retuning Officer/ District & Sessions Judge, Battagram

To:

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner, Battagram.
- 2. The District Police Officer, Battagram.

## SUBJECT: <u>CODE OF CONDUCT FOR POLITICAL PARTIES, CONTESTING</u> <u>CANDIDATES, ELECTION AGENTS AND POLLING AGENTS</u>

Memo:

Reference Election Commission of Pakistan Notification No. F.2 (13)/2018-Cord dated: 14-06-2018 on the subject, enclosed find herewith code of conduct for political parties, contesting candidates, election agents and polling agents for the forthcoming General Election, 2018 with reference to Para-59 of the subject Notification, for compliance.

Encl:

As above

District & Sessions Judge, Battagram 20/06/18

No: 12-15

Dated: \_ 20 / 06 /2018

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Registrar, Peshawar High Court, Peshawar.
- 2. The Election Commission of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- 3. The Provincial Election Commissioner, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 4. The District Election Commissioner, Battagram.

District Returning Officer/ District & Sessions Judge, Battagram 20/06/18